

Dear Therapy Provider:

The Georgia Department of Community Health (DCH) is implementing Phase II of the Centralized Prior-Authorization (PA) Portal, effective August 1, 2015, for the Outpatient Therapy Community.

Starting on August 1, 2015, DCH will require that:

- All providers submit their prior-authorization requests through the Georgia Medicaid Management Information System (GAMMIS) site at www.mmis.georgia.gov.
- TNGA will not accept any faxed Intake Forms or Upgrade Forms for WellCare Medicaid members after August 1, 2015.
- TNGA will disable the functionality to submit **Medicaid authorization requests (Intakes/Upgrades)** through the TNGA **Provider Web Portal**.
- All other Provider Web Portal functions will continue to be available: **Claim Submission, Check Claim Status, Authorization Status, etc.**
- If you do not currently have an account on the GAMMIS, please contact HP at **1-800-766-4456**, or you may go to GAMMIS for more information (www.mmis.georgia.gov).

Other recommended resources are:

- The CMO PA Presentation located on the GAMMIS site at www.mmis.georgia.gov. Select Provider Information > Provider Notices or use the following link: www.mmis.georgia.gov/portal/Portals/0/StaticContent/Public/ALL/NOTICES/CMO%20PA%20Presentation%20Medicaid%20Provider%2007-05-2015%20193555.pdf
- For more information, please contact your TNGA Provider Relations Representative or your may call TNGA at **1-855-825-7818**, Option 1, then Option 2.

Sincerely,

Therapy Network of Georgia

Proudly serving *Georgia Families*® and *PeachCare for Kids*® members.